Securitized Bond Indices Blm BC MBS 0.0 0.1 3.7 4.5 3.6 3.1 3.0

Blm BC ABS 0.2 1.7 4.0 4.3 3.3 2.7 2.4

Blm BC CMBS 0.2 3.3 5.9 4.9 4.8 4.4 4.7

Non-U.S. Indices Blm BC Global Aggregate Hedged -0.7 0.9 4.3 3.3 4.8 4.4 3.9

JPM EMBI Global Diversified 0.5 7.9 1.4 2.7 4.1 6.3 5.8

JPM GBI-EM Global Diversified -0.3 3.2 -4.4 1.5 0.7 4.6 1.3

Municipal Indices Blm BC Municipal 5 Year 0.0 1.6 3.3 3.5 3.0 2.9 2.7

Blm BC HY Municipal 0.3 7.1 0.3 1.0 5.6 6.4 6.0

Fixed income: Pandemic recovery underway

6

Yield curve steepens for first time after March COVID panic due to
vaccine optimism, U.S.-China trade deal progress, and new Fed policy

Note: The local currency GBI index is unhedged and denominated in local currencies. Sources: Bloomberg Barclays, Credit Suisse, JPMorgan, as of August 31, 2020

Fixed Income

What to expect

7

As rates rise in a recovery or decline in a second wave scenario, these
are the estimated price changes and total returns for Treasury bonds

Price & Total Return Estimates of U.S. Treasuries Based on Yield Shifts Up or Down

Source: Bloomberg as of August 31, 2020; total return estimated as sum of price change and average of beginning and ending yield

Fixed Income

Bloomberg Barclays U.S. Treasury Indices 1-3 Mo 1-3 Yr 1-5 Yr 3-5 Yr 5-10 Yr 7-10 Yr 10-20 Yr 20+ Yr

Duration 0.1 1.8 2.7 3.8 6.5 7.7 14.8 19.9

Yield to Worst 0.1% 0.1% 0.2% 0.2% 0.5% 0.6% 1.1% 1.4%

Estimated Price Change Due to Yield Shift Based on Duration (%)

+50bp 0.0 -0.9 -1.3 -1.9 -3.2 -3.8 -7.4 -9.9

+25bp 0.0 -0.5 -0.7 -1.0 -1.6 -1.9 -3.7 -5.0

+10bp 0.0 -0.2 -0.3 -0.4 -0.6 -0.8 -1.5 -2.0

-10bp 0.0 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.6 0.8 1.5 2.0

-25bp 0.0 0.5 0.7 1.0 1.6 1.9 3.7 5.0

-50bp 0.0 0.9 1.3 1.9 3.2 3.8 7.4 9.9

Estimated Annual Total Return Due to Yield Shift Based on Duration (%)

+50bp 0.3 -0.5 -0.9 -1.4 -2.5 -3.0 -6.0 -8.3

+25bp 0.2 -0.2 -0.4 -0.6 -1.0 -1.2 -2.5 -3.5

+10bp 0.1 0.0 0.0 -0.1 -0.1 -0.1 -0.3 -0.6

-10bp 0.1 0.3 0.4 0.5 1.1 1.3 2.5 3.3

-25bp 0.0 0.5 0.7 1.0 2.0 2.4 4.7 6.2

-50bp -0.1 0.8 1.3 1.9 3.5 4.2 8.2 11.1

Why stay invested: Short- & long-term perspective

8

After a bout of spread-widening from a crisis, fixed income asset classes
tend to subsequently perform strongly over time. The key is to be there
for the rebound

Source: Bloomberg, based on BBg BC Aggregate, CS Leveraged Loan, BBg BC High Yield, JPM EMBI GD, BBg BC  Muni 5 Yr, BBg BC  Muni HY; as of August 31, 2020

Total Return from Crisis Start (%)

2008 Housing Crisis
(From 6/30/08)

2015 Shale Crisis
(From 6/30/15)

2020 Coronavirus Crisis
(12/31/19-3/23/20)

1 Qtr 1 Yr 3 Yr Ann. 1 Qtr 1 Yr 3 Yr Ann.

Core -0.5 6.0 6.5 1.2 6.0 1.7 1.0

Bank Loan -5.9 -7.8 6.0 -1.2 0.9 4.3 -19.8

High Yield -8.9 -2.4 12.7 -4.9 1.6 5.5 -19.8

Emerging Markets Debt -5.0 2.1 10.4 -1.7 9.8 4.6 -18.8

Municipals 0.7 7.7 6.3 1.2 4.2 1.6 -7.6

High Yield Municipals -3.8 -11.5 4.4 2.0 12.1 6.7 -15.3

Total Return from Peak Spreads (%)

2008 Housing Crisis
(From 12/31/08)

2015 Shale Crisis
(From 12/31/15)

2020 Coronavirus Crisis
(3/23/20-8/31/20)

1 Qtr 1 Yr 3 Yr Ann. 1 Qtr 1 Yr 3 Yr Ann.

Core 0.1 5.9 6.8 3.0 2.6 2.1 5.8

Bank Loan 7.2 44.9 17.5 1.3 9.9 5.0 22.7

High Yield 6.0 58.0 24.1 3.4 17.1 7.2 26.7

Emerging Markets Debt 3.8 29.8 16.1 5.0 10.2 5.1 24.9

Municipals 2.2 7.4 5.9 1.1 -0.4 1.5 11.8

High Yield Municipals 7.7 32.7 16.1 2.7 3.0 5.8 18.4

Fixed Income

How much stimulus runway do we have?

9

U.S. government debt is higher than ever at 140% of GDP, but still
lower than Japan’s 200%

Note: 2Q20 estimated by accounting for actual 2Q20 GDP and projecting 1Q20 federal debt for 2Q20 assuming the nearly $3 trillion fiscal measures put forth so far, including
Trump’s August 8, 2020 executive orders
Sources: For U.S., Federal Reserve, actual 1Q20 federal debt, estimated for 2Q20, and actual 2Q20 GDP. For Japan, World Bank, latest available as of August 31, 2020

Fixed Income

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

120%

140%

160%

180%

200%